BROWN COUNTY SOLID
WASTE MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT

176 OLD STATE ROAD 46
P.O. BOX 353
NASHVILLE IN 47448
812-988-0140
www.browncountyrecycles.org
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Balance as of January 1,2017
RECEIPTS
Property Taxes
Excise Taxes
CVET
Operating Levy Freeze
Garbage /Trash Stickers
Donations, Gifts & Bequests
Recycle Sales
Refunds & Reimbursements

TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS:
01 Personnel
02 Supplies
03 Other Services and Charges
04 Capital Outlays

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

Balance as of December 31, 2017

$106,317.66

£213,233.31
$19,394.76
$2,008.00
$49,429.00
$5,525.00
$993.00
$84,664.84
$12,190.47

$387,438.38

$231,627.95
$14,830.00
$103,238.79
$34,999.00
$384,695.74

$109,060.30

55.087%

5.006%

0.518%

12.759%

1.426%

0.256%

21.852%

3.146%

100.000%

60.211%

3.855%

26.836%

9.098%

100.000%




THANK YOU

Brown County

Community Foundation

For the matching grant that allowed
us to purchase an additional

Recycling Satellite.
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Who is the Brown County Solid Waste?

We are a special district that serves Brown County. Approximately 73.32 %
of our operating expense funding comes from you, the tax payers. The District
funds the remaining 26.68 % of our operating expenses through the sales of the
recyclable items you bring into us.

THANK YO FOR YOUR CONTINUOUS
SUPPORT!

Brown County Solid Waste operates a full service drive thru. 2017 we serviced 16,731
vehicles. You may recycle the following through our drive thru.

Cardboard
Plastics
Newspaper
Office Paper
Scrap Metal
Appliances
Books
Glass
Wires
Electrical cords
Christmas Lights

Smoke Detectors



We also collect the Following Hazardous Waste on site:
Used motor oils
Antifreeze
Fluorescent bulbs
All batteries except ALKALINE batteries

A Voucher is given for you to take the following items to Monroe County Solid Waste , Hazard
Material Facility in Bloomington

Oil based Paint
Oil based Stains
Aerosol Cans
Flammable Liquids
Old Propane tanks
Pesticides
Vouchers are provided to help cover the disposal cost for Brown County Residents only.

Business can take the above items to Monroe County Solid Waste , Hazard Material Facility,
however the total disposal cost is for that business to pay.

We have Satellite collection station (Recyclables only) at the following locations:
Cordry / Sweetwater
Knights Corner
Helmsburg Elementary
Spunica Elementary
Van Buren Elementary

Outside our Recycle Center



24 We also provide Special Events collections for

ELECTRONICS 2017 we collected 39,713 pounds of electronic items.
This is the only time the Recycle Center accepts Television or computer monitors.

During our Electronics collection this year, we accepted 144 Televisions for
recycling.

SECURE DOCUMENT SHREDDING this year we help securely dispose
of 12,580 pounds of documents.

All SPECIAL EVENTS are advertized "around town," in the Democrat and on our
front sign and on our website www.browncountyrecycles.com and our face book

site Brown County Solid Waste. Special Event Dates are RAIN or SHINE EVENTS



TIRES in Brown County , Tires are plentiful in Brown County as our trees. This is
an annual event for Cummins Engine Employees who come eager and willing to
assist us in our ever-growing tire collection. 2017 we sent 4,500 tires to be
properly recycled.

UNWANTED AND EXPIRED MEDICATIONS this year we took in 128
pounds of unwanted medications that was destroyed according to best practices.

yes that is MUD



Brown County Solid Waste has a partnership with Knights Trash Removal as a collection
location for a low cost bagged trash drop-off program.

Brown County Solid Waste sponsors community education programs with School
Presentations, hands on activities for school aged children, County Fair and has maintain a
litter clean-up program known as Adopt-A-Road.

Sadly the District also retrieved significant amounts of discarded items along side county roads
such as refrigerators, mattresses, furniture, TV sets and miscellaneous trash.




2016 vs 2017 Distribution of Matenials

2017 2016
Cardboard 50% 44%
Books 1% 1%
Magazines 6% 8%
Newspaper 7% 10%
Office Paper 4% 5%
All Other Plastics 3% 4%
#1 Plastic| 3% 3%
Aluminum 2% 2%
Steel Cans 3% 4%
Scrap Steel 4% 4%
Glass 17% 15%
2017
m Cardboard
® Books
® Magazines

= Newspaper

m Office Paper

u All Other Plastics
# #1 Plastic

® Cardboard
m Books
® Magazines
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m Office Paper
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m #1 Plastic
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= Steel Cans




COMMODITY 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Cardboard 201,136 313,120 480,900 540,720 789,120
Aluminum Cans/ Foil 8,549 8,764 16,865 22,253 24,690
Steel Cans 28,114 31,654 22,155 46,452 45,183
Newspapers 78,054 76,094 136,176 117,853 108,639
Magazines 60,148 61,146 118,730 99,178 102,679
Office Paper 35,539 31,914 81,565 59,928 61,767
#1 Plastic PETE 15,342 17,936 38,017 41,808 45,689
All Other Plastics 12,332 14,340 34,808 47,016 52,260
Clear Glass 33,240 30,060 105,320 86,480 151,240
Gramber Glass 41,400 78,740 101,680 94,420 117,060
Books 12,646 7,798 24,819 18,528 16,749
Scrape Metal 50,887 56,043 65,262
Total Pounds 526,500 671,566 1,211,922 1,230,679 1,580,338
Total Tons 263.25 335.78 605.96 615.34 790.169
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District Office and Recycling Center Address
176 Old State Road 46

Nashville In 47448

Phone: (812) 988-0140

Fax: (812) 988-0140

Website: www.browncountyrecycles.org

Facebook: Brown County Solid Waste or Abbie Normal

Board of Directors

Diana Biddle County Commissioner, Chairperson
Darren Byrd County Council, Vice Chairperson
Dave Anderson  County Commissioner, Financial Officer
Jerry Pittman County Commissioner

Arthur Omberg Town Council

Alisha Jacoba Town Council

Jim Ray Cordry - Sweetwater Representative

District Citizen's Advisory Committee

Laura Blackthorn
Marylin Day
Larry Hansen

Art Knight

Gloria Sooby
Tracey Stogsdill

Brown County Solid Waste Management District Staff

Phil Stephens Director
Marilyn Feiock  Controller

Dave Bauer Team Leader
Matt Hughes Assistant Team Leader
TEAN ASSISTANTS:

Clifton Bryant, George Miller, Tim Robertson,
George Southworth and Dick Young

Jim Norton, Marcus Seitz, Satellite Driver
Terry Wilmot, Volunteer

In memory of Dave Sturgeon and Mike Dickey

Mailing Address
P. O. Box 353
Nashville In 47448



