### BROWN COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

176 OLD STATE ROAD 46 P.O. BOX 353 NASHVILLE IN 47448 812-988-0140 www.browncountyrecycles.org

Balance as of January 1,2017	\$106,317.66	
RECEIPTS		
Property Taxes	\$213,233.31	55.037%
Excise Taxes	\$19,394.76	5.006%
CVET	\$2,008.00	0.518%
Operating Levy Freeze	\$49,429.00	12.759%
Garbage /Trash Stickers	\$5,525.00	1.426%
Donations, Gifts & Bequests	\$993.00	0.256%
Recycle Sales	\$84,664.84	21.852%
Refunds & Reimbursements	\$12,190.47	3.146%
TOTAL RECEIPTS	\$387,438.38	100.000%
DISBURSEMENTS:		
01 Personnel	\$231,627.95	60.211%
02 Supplies	\$14,830.00	3.855%
03 Other Services and Charges	\$103,238.79	26.836%
04 Capital Outlays	\$34,999.00	9.098%
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS	\$384,695.74	100.000%
Balance as of December 31, 2017	\$109,060.30	

## THANK YOU



# For the matching grant that allowed us to purchase an additional Recycling Satellite.





#### Who is the Brown County Solid Waste?

We are a special district that serves Brown County. Approximately 73.32 % of our operating expense funding comes from you, the tax payers. The District funds the remaining 26.68 % of our operating expenses through the sales of the recyclable items you bring into us.

#### THANK YO FOR YOUR CONTINUOUS SUPPORT!

Brown County Solid Waste operates a full service drive thru. 2017 we serviced 16,731 vehicles. You may recycle the following through our drive thru.

Cardboard Plastics Newspaper Office Paper Scrap Metal Appliances Books Glass Wires Electrical cords Christmas Lights Smoke Detectors We also collect the Following Hazardous Waste on site:

Used motor oils

Antifreeze

#### Fluorescent bulbs

#### All batteries except ALKALINE batteries

A Voucher is given for you to take the following items to Monroe County Solid Waste, Hazard Material Facility in Bloomington

Oil based Paint Oil based Stains Aerosol Cans Flammable Liquids Old Propane tanks Pesticides

Vouchers are provided to help cover the disposal cost for Brown County Residents only.

Business can take the above items to Monroe County Solid Waste, Hazard Material Facility, however the total disposal cost is for that business to pay.

We have Satellite collection station (Recyclables only) at the following locations:

Cordry / Sweetwater Knights Corner Helmsburg Elementary Spunica Elementary Van Buren Elementary Outside our Recycle Center



We also provide Special Events collections for

**ELECTRONICS** 2017 we collected 39,713 pounds of electronic items. This is the only time the Recycle Center accepts Television or computer monitors. During our Electronics collection this year, we accepted 144 Televisions for recycling.

**SECURE DOCUMENT SHREDDING** this year we help securely dispose of 12,580 pounds of documents.



All SPECIAL EVENTS are advertized "around town," in the Democrat and on our front sign and on our website www.browncountyrecycles.com and our face book site Brown County Solid Waste. Special Event Dates are RAIN or SHINE EVENTS

**TIRES** in Brown County, Tires are plentiful in Brown County as our trees. This is an annual event for Cummins Engine Employees who come eager and willing to assist us in our ever-growing tire collection. 2017 we sent 4,500 tires to be properly recycled.



UNWANTED AND EXPIRED MEDICATIONS this year we took in 128 pounds of unwanted medications that was destroyed according to best practices.



yes that is MUD

Brown County Solid Waste has a partnership with Knights Trash Removal as a collection location for a low cost bagged trash drop-off program.

Brown County Solid Waste sponsors community education programs with School Presentations, hands on activities for school aged children, County Fair and has maintain a litter clean-up program known as Adopt-A-Road.

Sadly the District also retrieved significant amounts of discarded items along side county roads such as refrigerators, mattresses, furniture, TV sets and miscellaneous trash.





#### 2016 vs 2017 Distribution of Materials

	2017	2016
Cardboard	50%	44%
Books	1%	1%
Magazines	6%	8%
Newspaper	7%	10%
Office Paper	4%	5%
All Other Plastics	3%	4%
#1 Plastic	3%	3%
Aluminum	2%	2%
Steel Cans	3%	4%
Scrap Steel	4%	4%
Glass	17%	15%





COMMODITY	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	
Cardboard	201,136	313,120	480,900	540,720	789,120	
Aluminum Cans/ Foil	8,549	8,764	16,865	22,253	24,690	
Steel Cans	28,114	31,654	22,155	46,452	45,183	
Newspapers	78,054	76,094	136,176	117,853	108,639	
Magazines	60,148	61,146	118,730	99,178	102,679	
Office Paper	35,539	31,914	81,565	59,928	61,767	
#1 Plastic PETE	15,342	17,936	38,017	41,808	45,689	
All Other Plastics	12,332	14,340	34,808	47,016	52,260	
Clear Glass	33,240	30,060	105,320	86,480	151,240	
Gramber Glass	41,400	78,740	101,680	94,420	117,060	
Books	12,646	7,798	24,819	18,528	16,749	
Scrape Metal			50,887	56,043	65,262	
Total Pounds	526,500	671,566	1,211,922	1,230,679	1,580,338	
Total Tons	263.25	335.78	605.96	615.34	790.169	



#### **District Office and Recycling Center Address**

176 Old State Road 46 Nashville In 47448 Phone: (812) 988-0140 Fax: (812) 988-0140 Website: www.browncountyrecycles.org Facebook: Brown County Solid Waste or Abbie Normal

#### **Board of Directors**

Diana Biddle	County Commissioner, Chairperson
Darren Byrd	County Council, Vice Chairperson
Dave Anderson	County Commissioner, Financial Officer
Jerry Pittman	County Commissioner
Arthur Omberg	Town Council
Alisha Jacoba	Town Council
Jim Ray	Cordry - Sweetwater Representative

#### **District Citizen's Advisory Committee**

Laura Blackthorn Marylin Day Larry Hansen Art Knight Gloria Sooby Tracey Stogsdill

#### **Brown County Solid Waste Management District Staff**

Phil Stephens Director Marilyn Feiock Controller Dave Bauer Team Leader Matt Hughes Assistant Team Leader TEAN ASSISTANTS: Clifton Bryant, George Miller, Tim Robertson, George Southworth and Dick Young Jim Norton, Marcus Seitz, Satellite Driver Terry Wilmot, Volunteer

In memory of Dave Sturgeon and Mike Dickey

#### **Mailing Address**

P. O. Box 353 Nashville In 47448